

18.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Nakul Dagar for claimants.  
**Advocate** Sh. Amit Kumar Verma for R1 and R2  
has joined through VC.  
**Advocate** Sh. Dev Vats, proxy for Advocate Sh.  
A.K. Vashishtha for R3/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Written statement filed along with vakaltnama of Ld.  
Counsel for insurance company is taken on record. Copy given.

Reply of R1 & R2 be filed on next date with  
advance copy to claimants/counsel.

Put up on 17.02.2025 for settlement of issues and  
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.12.2024