

30
MACT 620/24
PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SONU KUMAR

17.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None.

Reply of R1 & R2 be filed with advance copy to claimant/counsel.

Put up on **02.04.2025** for settlement of issues and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.02.2025