

MACT 620/24
PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SONU KUMAR

09.06.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ashish, proxy for Sh. Nakul Dagar for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Amit Verma for R-1 and R-2 has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh, proxy for Sh. A.K. Vashisht for R-3/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought on the ground of bereavement in the family of ld. counsel for claimant. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on **22.09.2025** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.06.2025