

22.09.2025

At 10:39 am

Present: Advocate Ms. Siddhi Sharma along with Sh. Praveen.
Advocate Sh. Amit Verma, proxy for Advocate Sh. Sunil Sharma for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. A.K. Vashishtha for R3/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Joint written statement of R1, R2 AND affidavit of Praveen Kumar, husband of Late Shikha are taken on record.

Copy given.

Adjournment is sought for tendering affidavit of witness on next date. Allowed.

Put up on 19.01.2026 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.09.2025