

42 MACT 620/24  
PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SONU KUMAR

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Nakul, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.  
Sh. Neeraj Verma, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for  
insurance company.

Heard. Record perused.

One more opportunity is being sought on behalf of  
insurance company for furnishing offer in this matter.

In view of the same, put up for further proceedings  
on 10.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/25.05.2026